

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Perused complaint along with documents and verification affidavit. Heard the learned advocate on behalf of the complainant. Prima-facie it is discernible from the record that essential ingredients of section 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act are made out against accused. Hence, I proceed to pass following order-

:: ORDER ::

Issue process against the accused for the offence punishable under section 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act vide section 227 of BNSS.

Date :- 24/03/2026.

(Abhay M. Vibhute),
Judicial Magistrate, First Class,
Vadgaon Maval, Pune.