

(1)

**S.C.C. No. 90/2026.
Jaydas Vs. Ranjit**

ORDER BELOW BAIL APPLICATION

The accused is released on bail on furnishing P.R. Bond and surety bond of **Rs. 50,000/-** each, subject to attend the court during trial without fail subject to without seeking personal exemption.

Date : 16/06/2026.

(Abhay M. Vibhute),
Judicial Magistrate, First Class,
Vadgaon Maval, Pune.

**S.C.C. No. 90/2026.
Jaydas Vs. Ranjit**

ORDER BELOW P. R. BOND APPLICATION

Considering reasons cited in the application the accused is released on P.R. Bond of Rs. 50,000/- and time is granted for furnishing surety till next date.

Date : 16/06/2026.

(Abhay M. Vibhute),
Judicial Magistrate, First Class,
Vadgaon Maval, Pune.